501902876 04/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qing Claire Yu	04/27/2012
Mark Englert	04/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USG Interiors, LLC
Street Address:	550 W. Adams Street, Suite 189
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661-3676

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13371886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: dpeterlin@pearne.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Howard G. Shimola/Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPC-47711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard G. Shimola

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0543

CH \$40.00 155/1

USG Ref. No. 4000-US-INT Docket No.: DPC-47711

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

13/371,886

Filing Date:

February 13, 2012

Title:

CEILING PANELS MADE FROM CORRUGATED

CARDBOARD

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Qing Claire Yu and Mark Englert, hereby assign to USG Interiors, LLC, of 550 W. Adams Street, Suite 189, Chicago, Illinois 60661-3676 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0544

prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and
all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.
Date Qing Claire Yu
Date Mark Englert
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF Cook)
On <u>Cyril 27 Jojs</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Qing Claire Yu, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL
(SEAL) NANA LEE CHO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/27/15
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/27/15
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/27/15 STATE OF ILLINOIS)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 04/27/2012